UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE NOCO COMPANY, INC.,
Petitioner,
V.
PILOT, INC.,

Patent Owner.

IPR2022-01237

U.S. Patent No. 11,124,077

PATENT OWNER PILOT, INC.'S
POWER OF ATTORNEY



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(a) and (b), Patent Owner Pilot, Inc. hereby
appoints the following practitioners as attorneys to act on its behalf and to transact
all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office regarding the above-

identified Inter Partes Review:

Lead Counsel

Back-up Counsel

Robert R. Brunelli, Esq.
Registration No. 39,617
Sheridan Ross P.C.

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 863-9700

(303) 863-0223 (fax)
rbrunelli@sheridanross.com

Jason H. Vick

Registration No. 45285
Sheridan Ross P.C.

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 863-9700

(303) 863-0223 (fax)
jvick@sheridanross.com

Alex W. Ruge

Registration No. 69256
Sheridan Ross P.C.

1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 863-9700

(303) 863-0223 (fax)
aruge@sheridanross.com




Please send all correspondence and communications for the above-captioned
Inter Partes Review to the above appointed lead and backup counsel at the addresses
below. The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on
behalf of Patent Owner Pilot, Inc.

rbrunelli@sheridanross.com

jvick@sheridanross.com

aruge@sheridanross.com
Pilot-NocoIPR-ServiceSR@sheridanross.com

Dated: July 22,2022 PILOT, INC.
By:
Name: Michael Du
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date: /-7 4 ),




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 88 42.6(e) and 42.105(a) and (b), I certify that on July
22, 2022, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S
POWER OF ATTORNEY, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner
via email, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to email service:

William H. Oldach 111

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
1909 K Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
wholdach@vorys.com
PATLAW@vorys.com
Imelliott@vorys.com

Rex W. Miller, 11

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay Street

Columbus, OH 43215
rwmiller@vorys.com

Dated: July 22, 2022 /Robert R. Brunelli/
Robert R. Brunelli
Registration No. 39,617
Sheridan Ross P.C.
1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 863-9700
(303) 863-0223 (fax)
rbrunelli@sheridanross.com






